
 
SECTION 00 10 00 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

REV. 02/16/23 Courthouse Parking Lot 
Advertisement for Bids  00 10 00-1 CAUG220005 
 

Bid Date: March 23, 2023 Project No CAUG220005 
Project Name: Grovetown Courthouse Parking Lot 
Date of Issue: February 16, 2023 Technical Contact: Marie Corbin 

 

 
The City of Grovetown, Georgia will be receiving separate sealed Bids for all material, labor and 
equipment for the “Grovetown Courthouse Parking Lot”.  This includes approximately 
construction of an asphalt parking lot with drives, curb and gutter, concrete sidewalks, 
irrigation and plantings with all related accessories as shown on the plans and called for in the 
Contract Documents and Technical Specifications.  Bids shall be based on Unit Price Items. 
 
The project shall be Substantially Complete within 90 calendar days from the date of notice to 
proceed of the contract. Final completion shall be 30 calendar days after substantial completion. 
 
The City of Grovetown will receive bids until 2:00 PM on March 23, 2023 at 103 Old 
Wrightsboro Road, Grovetown, GA 30813.  Bids received after this time will not be accepted.  
Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud.  All interested parties are invited to attend.   
 
All questions must be submitted in writing by email to marie.corbin@gmcnetwork.com no 
later than March 16, 2023 at 2:00 PM.  
 
Contract Documents or Bid Advertisement may be examined at the following locations: 
Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC, 801 Broad Street, Suite 900, Augusta, GA 30901 
Georgia Local Government Access MARKETPLACE at the link below: 
https://www.glga.org/Bid Listings 
Georgia Procurement Registry (GPR):  https://ssl.doas.state.ga.us/gpr/index 
 
All Bidders are required to purchase Bidding Documents, Specifications and Drawings (hardcopies) 
from the office of Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC, upon non-refundable payment of $100.00.  PDF 
copies sent via email are free. Interested BIDDERs please contact Kim Ross at (770) 952-2481 or 
kim.ross@gmcnetwork.com for bid documents. 
 
Each BIDDER must deposit with his bid, security in the amount of 5%, and shall be subject to the 
conditions provided in Section 00 20 00 “INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS.” 
 
No BIDDER may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) days after the date of Bid opening. 
 
 

OWNER             
City of Grovetown 
103 Old Wrightsboro Road  
Grovetown, GA 30813 
706-863-4576   Phone  
706-396-2095   Fax  

ENGINEER      
Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC 
801 Broad Street, Suite 900  
Augusta, GA 30901 
706-251-9099 Phone     

 

mailto:marie.corbin@gmcnetwork.com
https://www.glga.org/Listings.aspx?LT=Items%20for%20Bid
https://ssl.doas.state.ga.us/gpr/index
mailto:kim.ross@gmcnetwork.com


 

REV. 02/16/23 Courthouse Parking Lot 
Advertisement for Bids  00 10 00-2 CAUG220005 
 

 
Each Bidder is required to submit a “Bid form”, “Bid Bond”, “Non-Collusion Affidavit” and 
“Immigration and Security Form” as outlined in Section 00 25 00. 
 
This contract is Local funded.  
 
The City of Grovetown reserves the right to waive any informalities or irregularities, or to reject any 
or all bids and to readvertise. 
 
Visit http://www.gmcnetwork.com/bids for a list of projects out for bid. Then select the appropriate 
project for a list of bidders and additional bid information. 
 

 
 

END OF SECTION 

http://www.gmcnetwork.com/bids

